

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 19691-19700/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2025 in CWP No. 13124/2016 25-03-2025 in CWP No. 19913/2014 25-03-2025 in CWP No. 1313/2015 25-03-2025 in CWP No. 19829/2019 25-03-2025 in CWP No. 10128/2015 25-03-2025 in CWP No. 24779/2016 25-03-2025 in CWP No. 19099/2017 25-03-2025 in CWP No. 7064/2015 25-03-2025 in CWP No. 12819/2014 25-03-2025 in CWP No. 9919/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 168990/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1) The matter stands adjourned by a week in view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment on the ground of non-availability of the arguing counsel.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR